experts in ergonomics, a field for which there
is little if any credible evidence and as to
which there is an ongoing scientific debate;
and

Whereas, The proposed rule would cause
hardship on businesses and manufacturers
with costs of compliance as high as eighteen
billion dollars ($18,000,000,000) annually,
without guaranteeing the prevention of a
single injury; and

Whereas, The proposed rule may force busi-
nesses to make changes that would impair
efficiency in distribution centers; and

Whereas, This proposed rule is premature
until the science exists to understand the

[...]

governments, who do not have to pay for the
Earned Income Tax Credit: Now therefore, be
it

Resolved, That I Mina’Bente Singko Na
Liheslaturan Gua

˚
han does hereby, on behalf

of the people of Guam, respectfully request
assistance from the United States Congress
to appropriate Thirty-five Million Dollars
($35,000,000) for the purpose of paying for the
Earned Income Tax Credit already owed to
Guam’s working poor; and be it further

Resolved, That I Mina’Bente Singko Na
Liheslaturan Gua

˚
han does hereby, on behalf

of the people of Guam, respectfully request
assistance from the United States Congress